

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1259/2022

AMRITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR MADHUKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80798/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.80800/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 In the meantime, there shall be an interim stay of further proceedings in MC No 40 of 2022 in Mat Suit No 233 of 2018 titled as "**Amrita Kumari v Kumar Madhukar**" pending before the Court of ADJ III, Howrah District Courts, West Bengal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER