

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1259/2022

AMRITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR MADHUKAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. There is no representation for the petitioner, though the matter was called twice.
2. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.  
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi  
11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1259/2022

AMRITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR MADHUKAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 80798/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 80800/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR